8 Technical (Techno-Commercial) Bid Opening Date October 31, 2025 (04:00 PM) 

9 Date, time and Place of Technical Presentation To be notified later 

10 Financial Bid opening Date and time To be notified later 

11 Estimated Cost of work (with GST) Rs. 25,00,000/- Twenty-Five 
Lakhs Only) (Inclusive of GST) 

12 Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) @ 5% of estimated 
work value 

Rs. 1,25,000/- (One Lakh 
Twenty-Five Thousand Only)  

13 Period of completion of work November, 2025 (One Day 
Event) 

1. TENDER NOTICE 

No : NBCFDC/TULIP B2B BUYER MEET/DELHI/2025   Date : October 21, 2025 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

The National Backward Classes Finance and Development Corporation (NBCFDC),

[...]

Enterprises (MSEs) Order 2012" as amended from time to time to the extent of its 

applicability to this bid process.  

e. Proof of payment of the tender fee shall be submitted along with the bid documents. 

3.4. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 

The Total Cost of the Project is for Rs. 25,00,000/- (Rs Twenty Five Lakhs Only) Inclusive of 
GST and The Bidder shall furnish interest free refundable EMD of Rs. 1,25,000/- (Rupees 
Four Lakh only) Shall be transferred in the below A/c Details through NEFT or RTGS Only. 

National Backward Classes Finance and Development Corporation (NBCFDC)